(Last)

(First)

CO

9601 S. MERIDIAN BLVD.

ENGLEWOOD

(Middle)

80112

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Estimated average burden									

Sectio		Form 5 obligations struction 1(b).		F	iled p						es Exchange a		4		11	per respo	nse:	0.5	
						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol DISH Network CORP [DISH]								Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 9601 S. MERIDIAN BLVD.					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/09/2018									X Officer (give title Other (specify below) Chairman					
(Street) ENGLEWOOD CO 80112				4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							ar)		ividual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Persor						
(City) (State) (Zip)														X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
			Table I - No	n-Dei	rivat	tive S	ecuri	ities Acqı	uired,	Disp	osed of,	or Bene	ficially O	wned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/		Exec ay/Year) if any		eemed ution Date, th/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Disposed O	f (D) (Instr.		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Following R Transaction	Owned eported (s)	6. Own Form: I or Indir (Instr. 4	Direct (D) rect (I) 1)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and	4)				
Class A (Common Sto	ock												596,4	70		D		
Class A (Common Sto	ock												19,7	43		I	I ⁽¹⁾	
Class A (Common Sto	ock												235	5		I	I ⁽²⁾	
Class A (Common Sto	ock										\perp		2,18	3		I	I(3)	
Class A Common Stock											\perp		8,95	5		I	I ⁽⁴⁾		
Class A Common Stock										_				6,465		I		I ⁽⁵⁾	
Class A (Common Sto	ock												2,167,	705		I	I ⁽⁶⁾	
											sed of, or			ned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	se (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Inst		5. Numl		mber of rative Securities ired (A) or osed of (D) (Instr.			cisable and	7. Title an	d Amount of Underlying Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	Beneficia Ownersh ct (Instr. 4)	
	Security			Code	v	(A)) (D)		Date Exercisable		Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Follow Repor Transa (Instr.		(I) (Instr.	r. 4)	
Class B Common Stock	(7)	03/09/2018		G ⁽⁸⁾	v			36,000,000	(7])	(7)	Class A Common Stock	36,000,0	00 (7)	80,10	07,963	D		
Class B Common Stock	(7)	03/09/2018		G ⁽⁸⁾	V	36,0	00,000		(7])	(7)	Class A Common Stock	36,000,0	00 (7)	36,00	00,000	I	I(8)	
Class B Common Stock	(7)								(7))	(7)	Class A Common Stock	8,536,62	5	8,536,625		I	I(9)	
Class B Common Stock	(7)								(7])	(7)	Class A Common Stock	40,000,0	00	40,000,000		I	I ⁽¹⁰⁾	
Class B Common Stock	(7)								(7))	(7)	Class A Common Stock	40,000,0	00	40,00	00,000	I	I ⁽¹¹⁾	
	nd Address of N CHARI	Reporting Person*																	
(Last) 9601 S. I	MERIDIAN	(First) N BLVD.	(Middle)																
(Street)	WOOD	СО	80112																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
	nd Address of	Reporting Person *																	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Held by Mr. Charles W. Ergen in a 401(k) account.
- 2. Held by Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen.
- 3. Held by Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen in a 401(k) account.
- 4. The shares are owned beneficially by the reporting persons' child. The reporting persons disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 5. The shares are owned beneficially by a trust that Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen holds a durable power of attorney for the beneficiary. The reporting persons disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares, except to the extent of their
- 6. The shares are held by a charitable foundation. The reporting persons are officers of the charitable foundation and share investment control and voting power for the foundation. The reporting persons disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 7. The holders of Class B shares may elect to convert any or all of their Class B shares into an equal number of Class A shares at any time for no additional consideration.
- 8. On March 9, 2018, Mr. Charles W. Ergen established the Ergen Two-Year March 2018 DISH GRAT and contributed 36,000,000 Class B shares, resulting in the transfer of a total of 36,000,000 Class B shares. The Ergen Two-Year March 2018 DISH GRAT expires in accordance with its terms on March 9, 2020. Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen serves as the trustee of such GRAT.
- 9. The Ergen Three-Year 2015 DISH GRAT holds 8,536,625 Class B shares and is scheduled to expire in accordance with its terms on November 30, 2018. Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen serves as the trustee of such GRAT.
- 10. The Ergen Three-Year 2017 DISH GRAT holds 40,000,000 Class B shares and is scheduled to expire in accordance with its terms on May 30, 2020. Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen serves as the trustee of such GRAT.
- 11. The Ergen Two-Year 2017 DISH GRAT holds 40,000,000 Class B shares and is scheduled to expire in accordance with its terms on November 30, 2019. Mrs. Cantey M. Ergen serves as the trustee of such GRAT.

Remarks:

/s/ Charles W. Ergen, by Brandon 03/13/2018 Ehrhart, his Attorney in Fact /s/ Cantey M. Ergen, by Brandon 03/13/2018 Ehrhart, her Attorney in Fact

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.